•  the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements that describe the transaction and the adjustments to

such financial statements,

•  Avista Corp.’s unaudited consolidated financial statements included in Avista Corp.’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended

March 31, 2007, and

 •  Avista Corp.’s consolidated financial statements included in Avista Corp.’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared for informational purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of
what Avista Corp.’s financial condition or results of operations actually would have been had the transaction been completed on the dates indicated. In addition,
the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements do not represent a projection of Avista Corp.’s future financial condition or results of
operations.

1

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Avista Corporation
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

Dollars in thousands   Pro forma   Pro forma
   As reported  adjustments  as adjusted
Operating Revenues:   (a)

Utility revenues   $ 414,266   $414,266
Non-utility energy marketing and trading revenues   29,409   (23,840)  5,569
Other non-utility revenues   15,512   15,512

Total operating revenues   459,187   (23,840)  435,347

Operating Expenses:
Utility operating expenses:

Resource costs   269,986   269,986
Other operating expenses   49,041   49,041
Depreciation and amortization   21,090   21,090
Taxes other than income taxes   23,995   23,995

Non-utility operating expenses:
Resource costs   37,727   (32,158)  5,569
Other operating expenses   17,136   (5,085)  12,051
Depreciation and amortization   1,275   (90)  1,185

Total operating expenses   420,250   (37,333)  382,917

Income from operations   38,937   13,493   52,430

Other Income (Expense):
Interest expense   (20,373)  83   (20,290)
Interest expense to affiliated trusts   (1,810)   (1,810)
Capitalized interest   1,116   1,116
Other income—net   3,711   (1,581)  2,130

Total other income (expense)-net   (17,356)  (1,498)  (18,854)

Income before income taxes   21,581   11,995   33,576

Income taxes   7,487   4,346   11,833

Net income   $ 14,094  $ 7,649  $ 21,743

Weighted-average common shares outstanding (thousands), basic   52,684   52,684

Weighted-average common shares outstanding (thousands), diluted   53,322   53,322

Total earnings per common share, basic   $ 0.27   $ 0.41

Total earnings per common share, diluted   $ 0.26   $ 0.41

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Avista Corporation
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

Dollars in thousands   Pro forma   Pro forma
   As reported   adjustments   as adjusted
Operating Revenues:   (a)

Utility revenues   $1,267,938   $1,267,938
Non-utility energy marketing and trading revenues   177,551   (154,697)  22,854
Other non-utility revenues   60,822   60,822

Total operating revenues   1,506,311   (154,697)  1,351,614

Operating Expenses:
Utility operating expenses:

Resource costs   751,646   751,646
Other operating expenses   187,161   187,161
Depreciation and amortization   81,904   81,904
Taxes other than income taxes   69,882   69,882

Non-utility operating expenses:
Resource costs   144,137   (121,283)  22,854
Other operating expenses   66,546   (18,941)  47,605
Depreciation and amortization   5,179   (490)  4,689

Total operating expenses   1,306,455   (140,714)  1,165,741

Income from operations   199,856   (13,983)  185,873

Other Income (Expense):
Interest expense   (89,051)  199   (88,852)
Interest expense to affiliated trusts   (7,116)   (7,116)
Capitalized interest   2,934   2,934
Other income—net   8,600   (4,839)  3,761

Total other income (expense)-net   (84,633)  (4,640)  (89,273)

Income before income taxes   115,223   (18,623)  96,600

Income taxes   42,090   (6,762)  35,328

Net income   $ 73,133  $ (11,861) $ 61,272

Weighted-average common shares outstanding (thousands), basic   49,162   49,162

Weighted-average common shares outstanding (thousands), diluted   49,897   49,897

Total earnings per common share, basic   $ 1.49   $ 1.25

Total earnings per common share, diluted   $ 1.47   $ 1.23

3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Unaudited)
Avista Corporation
As of March 31, 2007

Dollars in thousands

As reported
  Pro forma

adjustments

 Pro forma
as adjusted

Assets:
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 56,974  $ 21,962 (b)  $ 78,936
Restricted cash   26,237   26,237
Accounts and notes receivable   258,932   258,932
Utility energy commodity derivative assets   19,716   19,716
Funds held for customers   91,506   91,506
Deposits with counterparties   85,366   85,366
Materials and supplies, fuel stock and natural gas stored   19,495   19,495
Deferred income taxes   14,769   14,769
Assets held for sale   600,962   (597,503) (c)   3,459
Other current assets   29,068   29,068

Total current assets   1,203,025   (575,541)   627,484

Net Utility Property:
Utility plant in service   2,959,749   2,959,749
Construction work in progress   115,920   115,920

Total   3,075,669   3,075,669
Less: Accumulated depreciation and amortization   842,895   842,895

Total net utility property   2,232,774   2,232,774

Other Property and Investments:
Investment in exchange power-net   30,421   30,421
Non-utility properties and investments-net   59,955   59,955
Investment in affiliated trusts   13,403   13,403
Other property and investments-net   16,829   16,829